
 

HIGH HOLY DAY SERVICES 5785 - 2024 

Date Time Service 

Saturday 28 September 19.00 Selichot Service 

Rosh Hashanah 

Wednesday 2 October 19.00 Erev Rosh Hashanah and Shabbat Service 

Thursday 3 October 10.00 1st Day Rosh Hashanah and Shabbat Service 

Friday 4 October 10.00 2nd Day Rosh Hashanah, followed by Tashlich 

Shabbat Shuvah 

Friday 4 October 19.00 Kabbalat Shabbat for Shabbat Shuvah 

Friday 5 October 10.30 Morning Service for Shabbat Shuvah 

Yom Kippur 

Fast from Friday 18.02 to Saturday 19.03 

Friday 11 October 19.30 Kol Nidrei – Erev Yom Kippur Service 

Saturday 12 October 10.00 Yom Kippur Morning Service 

  (12.00 Torah Service and 13.00 Mussaf) 

 
15.00 Yom Kippur Afternoon / Mincha Service 

 
16.45 Yizkor Service 

 
17.30 Neilah Service 

 
19.03 Fast Ends / Havdalah 

Sukkot / Simchat Torah 

Wednesday 16 October 19.00 Erev Sukkot and Shabbat Service 

Thursday 17 October 10.30 Sukkot Festival and Shabbat Morning Service 

Friday 18 October 19.00 Kabbalat Shabbat for Chol ha Moed 

Saturday 19 October 10.30 Shabbat Chol ha Moed Sukkot 

Wednesday 23 October 19.00 Erev Simchat Torah and Shabbat Service 

Thursday 24 October 10.30 Shemini Atzeret Festival and Shabbat Morning Service 

 

All services will take place in the Shul and will be live streamed via YouTube.  

For enquiries, please contact the Synagogue office by email: office@wimshul.org 
 


